

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO
CRIMINAL PETITION No. 117 of 2023

Between :-

Kona Rama Devi @ Ramanamma @ Haritha, Hindu, AGd 42 years, w/o.
Ramanjaneya Reddy, D.No. 5/24, Near M.R.O. Office, Bhairav Nagar,
Ananthapuramu Town, Andhra Praesh, Pin -55002.

...Petitioner/Accused.

AND

1.State, Rep. b ySub Inspector of Police, I Town Police Station
Ananthapuramu.

2.Bhuma Rajya Lakshmi @ Raji, W/o. Bhuma Venu Gopala Reddy,
1st Cross, Bhairava Nagar, Ananthapuramu Town.

....Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Sri Kancharlapalli Siva Rama Prasad, presented this Petition under Section 482 of Cr.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the Memorandum of grounds filed in support of the Criminal Petition, the High Court may be pleased to call for the records in F.I.R.No. 222/2018 on the file of Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Ananthapuramu and quash the same in so far as the Petitioner/Accused is concerned as the same is illegal, contrary to law, abuse of process of law.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and the Memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Kancharlapalli Siva Rama Prasad, Advocate for the Petitioner and of the Public Prosecutor for respondent No.1 directed issue of notice to the Respondent No.2 herein to show cause as to why this CRIMINAL PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz :

Bhuma Rajya Lakshmi @ Raji, W/o. Bhuma Venu Gopala Reddy,
1st Cross, Bhairava Nagar, Ananthapuramu Town.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an advocate on or before 02-02-2023 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRIMINAL PETITION should not be admitted.

Contd...2..

The Court made the following ORDER :-

"The learned Public Prosecutor has taken notice on respondent No.1 and seeks time to obtain instructions.

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.

Post on 02.02.2023."

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- K. SRINIVASA RAJU,
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR



SECTION OFFICER

To

1. Bhuma Rajya Lakshmi @ Raji, W/o. Bhuma Venu Gopala Reddy,
1st Cross, Bhairava Nagar, Ananthapuramu Town..
(BY RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri Kancharlapalli Siva Rama Prasad, Advocates [OPUC]
3. Two CC's to Public Prosecutor, High Court of A.P., (OUT)
4. One spare copy.

TKK

HIGH COURT

RRR,J

DT.05-01-2023.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRL.P.No. 117 of 2023.

