

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Cri.P.No.117 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.06.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> No representation for the petitioner. Ms. K. Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the State, informs the Court that the charge sheet was filed on 07.12.2018 on the file of the Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Ananthapuramu. Ms. K. Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, is directed to obtain instructions regarding the present stage of the proceedings before the said Court. List the matter on 14.07.2026. GTK,J DSV	

--	--	--	--