

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.CrI.P.No.117 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	30.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Upon verifying the docket proceedings dated 30.06.2026, this Court observed that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner, and the matter was posted to 14.07.2026. On 14.07.2026 also, there was no representation, and the matter was directed to be posted today, i.e., on 30.07.2026. Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. In order to provide a fair opportunity of hearing to the petitioner, the matter is listed on 05.08.2026 under the caption "for dismissal". In the meanwhile, the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is directed to place on record the latest information regarding the stay of the trial. Post on 05.08.2026. GTK, J RJS	

--	--	--	--